
Teacher Name Grade  Communication with Parents Learning Platform Email Office Hours

Auguste, Shelley PreK Email, Remind Zoom/Teams, Clever, Epic shelly.auguste@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm
Walker, Marie PreK Email, Class Dojo Zoom/Teams, Clever, Epic marie.walker@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Atlas, Michele
K Email, Remind

Canvas, iReady, Zoom/Teams, 
NearPod, StemScopes, Science A-
Z, Discovery Education, Epic michele.atlas@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Ellison, Michelle

K Email, Class Tag

Canvas, iReady, Zoom/Teams, 
NearPod, StemScopes, Science A-
Z, Discovery Education, Epic Michelle.Ellison2@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Gonzalez, Kim

K Email, Remind

Canvas, iReady, Zoom/Teams, 
NearPod, StemScopes, Science A-
Z, Discovery Education, Epic kimberly.a.gonzalez@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Marine, Rocio

K Email, Remind

Canvas, iReady,Zoom/Teams, 
NearPod, StemScopes, Science A-
Z, Discovery Education, Epic rocioandreina.marine@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Morales, Ana

K Email, Remind

Canvas, iReady, Zoom/Teams, 
NearPod, StemScopes, Science A-
Z, Discovery Education, Epic ana.morales@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Nieves, Valeria

K Email, Remind

Canvas, iReady, Zoom/Teams 
NearPod, StemScopes, Science A-
Z, Discovery Education, Epic valeria.nieves@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Osorio, Carolina K Email, Class Dojo

Canvas, iReady, Zoom/Teams,  
StemScopes, Science A-Z, 
Discovery Education, Epic carolina.osorio@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Perez, Barbara
K Email, Class Dojo

Canvas, iReady, Zoom/Teams, 
NearPod, Science A-Z, Discovery 
Education, Epic barbara.a.perez@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Romagosa, Kandy

K Email, Class Dojo

Canvas, iReady, Zoom/Teams, 
NearPod, StemScopes, Science A-
Z, Discovery Education, Epic kandy.romagosa@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Rosen, Brenda

K Email, Remind

Canvas, iReady, Zoom/Teams, 
NearPod, StemScopes, Science A-
Z, Discovery Education, Epic brenda.rosen@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Barski, Monica 1st Email, Remind
iReady, Think Central, Science A-
Z, Canvas monica.s.barski@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Briceno, Nicole 1st Email, Class Dojo
iReady, Think Central, Science A-
Z, Canvas nicole.briceno@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Diaz, Elina 1st Email, Remind
iReady, Think Central, Science A-
Z, Canvas, iStation elina.diazperez@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Erminy, Ana 1st Email, Remind
iReady, Think Central, Science A-
Z, Canvas, iStation ana.erminy@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Hennequin, Magda 1st Email, Class Dojo
iReady, Think Central, Science A-
Z, Canvas magda.hennequin@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Martinez, Montserrat 1st Email, Class Dojo
iReady, Think Central, Science A-
Z, Canvas montserrat.martinez@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Nicolay, Melanie 1st Email, Remind
iReady, Think Central, Science A-
Z, Canvas melanie.nicolay@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Ramos, Tammy 1st Email, Class Dojo
iReady, Think Central, Science A-
Z, Canvas tammy.ramos@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Rodriguez, Arlene 1st Email, Remind
iReady, Think Central, Science A-
Z, Canvas, iStation arlene.rodriguez@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Violante, Kristin 1st Email, Remind
iReady, Think Central, Science A-
Z, Canvas, iStation kristin.violante@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Barroso, Erin

2nd Email, Class Dojo

Canvas,iReady, Think Central, 
Brain Pop, NearPod, 
StemScopes, Science A-Z, 
FlipGrid,Zoom/Teams erin.peterson-barroso@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Bauza, Dayana

2nd Email, Class Dojo

Canvas,iReady, Think Central, 
Brain Pop, NearPod, 
StemScopes, Science A-Z, 
FlipGrid, Zoom/Teams dayana.bauza@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm
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Gillespie, Kimberly

2nd Email

Canvas,iReady, Think Central, 
Brain Pop, NearPod, 
StemScopes, Science A-Z, 
FlipGrid, Zoom/Teams kimberly.gillespie@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Grosso, Beatriz

2nd Email, Remind

Canvas,iReady, Think Central, 
Brain Pop, NearPod, 
StemScopes, Science A-Z, 
FlipGrid, Zoom/Teams beatriz.grosso@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Martinez, Nayda

2nd Email, Remind

Canvas,iReady, Think Central, 
Brain Pop, NearPod, 
StemScopes, Science A-Z, 
FlipGrid, Zoom/Teams, iStation nayda.martinezdejesus@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Obando, Patricia

2nd Email, Class Dojo

Canvas,iReady, Think Central, 
Brain Pop, NearPod, 
StemScopes, Science A-Z, 
FlipGrid, Zoom/Teams, iStation patricia.obando@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Ortega, Crystal

2nd Email, Remind

Canvas,iReady, Think Central, 
Brain Pop, NearPod, 
StemScopes, Science A-Z, 
FlipGrid, Zoom/Teams crystal.ortega@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Osnovsky, Inna

2nd Email, Class Dojo

Canvas,iReady, Think Central, 
Brain Pop, NearPod, 
StemScopes, Science A-Z, 
FlipGrid, Zoom/Teams inna.osnovsky@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Palleija, Aracely

2nd Email, Class Tag

Canvas,iReady, Think Central, 
Brain Pop, NearPod, 
StemScopes, Science A-Z, 
FlipGrid, Zoom/Teams aracely.palleija@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Rothbard, Nancy

2nd Email, Remind

Canvas,iReady, Think Central, 
Brain Pop, NearPod, 
StemScopes, Science A-Z, 
FlipGrid, Zoom/Teams nancy.rothbard@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Rudock, Kathy

2nd Email, Email

Canvas,iReady, Think Central, 
Brain Pop, NearPod, 
StemScopes, Science A-Z, 
FlipGrid, Zoom/Teams kathleen.rudock@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Taylor, Cristina 

2nd Email, Remind

Canvas,iReady, Think Central, 
Brain Pop, NearPod, 
StemScopes, Science A-Z, 
FlipGrid, Zoom/Teams Cristina.Olivier@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Aguerrevere, Anacorina 3rd Email, Class Dojo

Canvas,iReady, Think Central, 
Brain Pop, NearPod, FlipGrid, 
StemScopes,Zoom/Teams anacorina.aguerrevere@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Aleman, Paulette
3rd Email, Class Dojo

Canvas,iReady, Think Central, 
Brain Pop, NearPod, FlipGrid, 
StemScopes,Zoom/Teams paulette.aleman@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Buitano, Claudia
3rd Email, Class Dojo

Canvas,iReady, Think Central, 
Brain Pop, NearPod, FlipGrid, 
StemScopes,Zoom/Teams claudia.buitano@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Cuba, Melissa
3rd Email, Class Dojo

Canvas,iReady, Think Central, 
Brain Pop, NearPod, FlipGrid, 
StemScopes,Zoom/Teams melissa.cuba@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Castro, Barbara
3rd Email, Class Dojo

Canvas,iReady, Think Central, 
Brain Pop, NearPod, FlipGrid, 
StemScopes,Zoom/Teams barbara.castro@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Hagerty, Candace
3rd Email, Class Dojo

Canvas,iReady, Think Central, 
Brain Pop, NearPod, FlipGrid, 
StemScopes,Zoom/Teams candace.hagerty@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

LaBonia, Renee
3rd Email, Class Dojo

Canvas,iReady, Think Central, 
Brain Pop, NearPod, FlipGrid, 
StemScopes,Zoom/Teams renee.labonia@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Lawson, Melissa
3rd Email, Class Dojo

Canvas,iReady, Think Central, 
Brain Pop, NearPod, FlipGrid, 
StemScopes,Zoom/Teams melissa.rivaslawson@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Louis, Carly 
3rd Email, Class Tag

Canvas,iReady, Think Central, 
Brain Pop, NearPod, FlipGrid, 
StemScopes,Zoom/Teams carly.louis@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Neita, Sherri
3rd Email, Class Dojo

Canvas,iReady, Think Central, 
Brain Pop, NearPod, FlipGrid, 
StemScopes,Zoom/Teams sherri.neita@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Schotta, Todd
3rd Email, Class Dojo

Canvas,iReady, Think Central, 
Brain Pop, NearPod, FlipGrid, 
StemScopes,Zoom/Teams todd.schotta@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

4th Grade

3rd Grade



De La Nuez, Liz
4th Email, Remind

Canvas, iReady, Nearpod, Think 
Central, Stemscopes, 
Storyworks, Zoom/Teams liz.delanuez@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Echemendia, Noemi
4th Email, Class Tag

Canvas, iReady, Nearpod, Think 
Central, Stemscopes, 
Storyworks, Zoom/Teams noemi.echemendia@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Farinelli, Lucia
4th Email, Class Dojo, What's APP

Canvas, iReady, Nearpod, Think 
Central, Stemscopes, 
Storyworks, Zoom/Teams lucia.farinelli@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Garcia, Stephanie
4th Email, Class Tag

Canvas, iReady, Nearpod, Think 
Central, Stemscopes, 
Storyworks, Zoom/Teams stephanie.p.garcia@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Mern, Carly 
4th Email, Remind

Canvas, iReady, Nearpod, Think 
Central, Stemscopes, 
Storyworks, Zoom/Teams carly.mern@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Mills, Janice
4th Email, Remind

Canvas, iReady, Nearpod, Think 
Central, Stemscopes, 
Storyworks, Zoom/Teams janice.mills@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Nelson, Christopher

4th Email, Class Tag

Canvas, iReady, Nearpod, Think 
Central, Stemscopes, 
Storyworks, Writing City, 
Zoom/Teams christopher.nelson@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Ramirez, Rosa
4th Email, Remind

Canvas, iReady, Nearpod, Think 
Central, Stemscopes, 
Storyworks, Zoom/Teams rose.ramirez@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Sanchez, Jade
4th Email, Remind

Canvas, iReady, Nearpod, Think 
Central, Stemscopes, 
Storyworks, Zoom/Teams jade.sanchez@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Santiago, Jessica
4th Email, Class Dojo, What's APP

Canvas, iReady, Nearpod, Think 
Central, Stemscopes, 
Storyworks, Zoom/Teams jessica.santiago@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Wucher, Melissa
4th Email, Class Dojo

Canvas, iReady, Nearpod, Think 
Central, Stemscopes, 
Storyworks, Zoom/Teams melissa.wucher@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Bass, Julia
5th Email, What's APP

Canvas,iReady, Think Central, 
Brain Pop, Readworks, 
StemScopes julia.bass@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Boyer, Angela
5th Email, Class Dojo, What's APP

Canvas,iReady, Think Central, 
Brain Pop, Readworks, 
StemScopes angela.boyer@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Catania, Kate 
5th Email, Class Dojo

Canvas,iReady, Think Central, 
Brain Pop, Readworks, 
StemScopes angela.boyer@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Ferran, Raquel
5th Email

Canvas,iReady, Think Central, 
Brain Pop, Readworks, 
StemScopes raquel.ferran@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Gutarra, Janet
5th Email

Canvas,iReady, Think Central, 
Brain Pop, Readworks, 
StemScopes janet.gutarra@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Jacobson, Mercedes
5th Email, Remind

Canvas,iReady, Think Central, 
Brain Pop, Readworks, 
StemScopes mercedes.jacobson@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Llave, Yoanna
5th Email, Remind, Salud!

Canvas,iReady, Think Central, 
Brain Pop, Readworks, 
StemScopes yoanna.llave@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Neuberger, Susan
5th Email, Class Dojo

Canvas,iReady, Think Central, 
Brain Pop, Readworks, 
StemScopes susan.neuberger@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Quillen, Jerusha
5th Email, Text, Phone 

Canvas,iReady, Think Central, 
Brain Pop, Readworks, 
StemScopes jerusha.quillen@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Samaniego, Monica
5th Email, Remind

Canvas,iReady, Think Central, 
Brain Pop, Readworks, 
StemScopes monica.samaniego@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Armendariz, Patricia Spanish Email Canvas patricia.armendariz@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Castro, Manuel (3-5) PE Email
Clever, Canvas, NearPod, 
FlipGrid manuel.castro@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Costantino, Tammy Art Email Canvas, Nearpod tammy.costantino@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Handler, Sharon Media Email
Canvas, FlipGrid, BrainPop, 
NearPod sharon.handler@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Simonyi, William (K-2) PE Email Canvas william.simonyi@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm
Taggart, Emily Science Email Canvas emily.taggart@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm
Vogt, Thomas Music Email Canvas thomas.vogt@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Specials 

Support Staff

5th Grade



Contreras, Andrea Speech/Language Email Canvas andrea.contreras@browardschools.com 8:00am-11:00am
Laudanno, Michelle Literacy Coach Email Teams, Phone Conferencing michele.laudanno@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm
Montenego-Billins, Marilyn ESE Specialist Email Teams, Phone Conferencing Marilyn.MontenegroBillins@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm
Morales, Corinna ESE Facilitator Email Canvas, Teams corinna.morales@browardschools.com 12:00pm-3:00pm
Patch, Sara Speech/Language Email Canvas sara.patch@browardschools.com 8:00am-11:00am

Perez, Olga Guidance Email
Canvas, Teams, Phone 
Conferencing olga.perez@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Samaniego, Brenda ESOL Facilitator Email
Imagine Learning, Teams, Phone 
Conferencing brenda.samaniego@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Sweeney, Laina ESE Facilitator Email Canvas, Teams laina.sweeney@browardschools.com 12:00pm-3:00pm

de Zayas, Christine Principal Email
Canvas, Teams, Phone 
Conferencing christine.dezayas@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Dailey, Kizzy Assistant Principal Email
Canvas, Teams, Phone 
Conferencing kizzy.n.dailey@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Garcia, Mayte Assistant Principal Email
Canvas, Teams, Phone 
Conferencing mayte.garcia@browardschools.com 9:00am-12:00pm

Administration


